;/ Recog. by Directorate of Edu., Govt. of N.C.T,, Delhi
i M I N I D / Aff. to C.B.S.E. / CBSE-i (International), Ministry of H.R.D., Govt. of India
. F k- o

)
PuBLIC scHooL / O & e

Ref. No... 8216 |RpP<|0 S .
e .0 l l Dat&d""UQ‘.‘O‘B’:ZUi‘G .......

M/s MSD Securities Pvt. Ltd.
S-06, Sheikh Sarai,
Community Centre,

Phase- I,

New Delhi - 110017

Sub: Extension of contract for housekeeping security and miscellaneous
services

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our agreement dated 27.12.2006 for providing manpower for housekeeping
security and miscellaneous maintenance services to the school w.e.f. 01.01.2007 and letter
dated 14.02.2011 revising the terms as per mutual agreement. Also refer to our letter
dated 01.02.2012 and 01.02.2013 extending the contract for the period w.e.f. 01.01.2012
till 31.12.2013. The contract was extended from 01.05.2014 to 31.03.2015 vide letter
dated 17.04.2014 and further extended from 01.04.2015 to 31.03.2016 vide letter dated
02.04.2015.

We are now pleased to extend the above contract for a further period of one year w.e.f.
01.04.2016 till 31.03.2017. The terms & conditions regarding payment of handling and
service charges will remain the same as conveyed vide our letter dated 14.02.2011. The
other terms & conditions of your contract agreement dated 27.12.2006 will remain the

same.

With regards,

52—
(Mrss lihTta Garg)s

Principal Principal
Rukmini Devi Public School
CD Block, Pitam Pura, Delhi-34

CD Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034
Tel. : 27314235, 27313693 Fax : 27311473 e-mail : rdps@vsnl.com website: www.rdpschool.com



